control repayment and repurchase provisions. We cannot assure you that we would have the financial resources or otherwise be able to arrange
financing to repay borrowings under these credit facilities or repurchase these debt securities or the notes offered by this prospectus supplement,
the Initial Notes or any Additional Notes we may issue in the future upon the occurrence of a change of control event.

S-17

Edgar Filing: KB HOME - Form 424B5

23

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the net proceeds from this offering will be approximately $49.1 million (after deducting estimated expenses), plus accrued
interest on the notes offered by this prospectus supplement from January 27, 2003. We expect to use the net proceeds from this offering for
general corporate purposes.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the unaudited cash and cash equivalents and capitalization of KB Home and its consolidated subsidiaries at
August 31, 2002, and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the notes offered hereby, the sale of the Initial Notes and the anticipated application
of $129.0 million of the estimated net proceeds from the sale of the Initial Notes to repay all of our outstanding 9 5/8% Senior Subordinated
Notes due 2006, as if those transactions had occurred on August 31, 2002.

At August 31, 2002

As
Actual Adjusted

(dollars in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 120.9 $ 286.8

Construction debt:
Revolving and term credit facilities(1) 183.0 183.0
Mortgages and notes payable 242.3 242.3
7 3/4% Senior Notes due 2004 175.0 175.0
9 5/8% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2006(2) 124.7 �
8 5/8% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2008 200.0 200.0
9 1/2% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2011 250.0 250.0
7 3/4% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2010 previously issued(3) � 246.1
7 3/4% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2010 offered hereby � 49.2

Mortgage banking debt:
Notes payable 396.3 396.3
Collateralized mortgage obligations secured by mortgage-backed
securities 16.5 16.5

Total debt 1,587.8 1,758.4

Minority interests:
Consolidated subsidiaries and joint ventures 65.6 65.6

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred Stock � $1.00 par value; authorized, 10,000,000 shares;
none outstanding � �
Common Stock � $1.00 par value; authorized, 100,000,000 shares;
53,329,779 shares outstanding(4) 53.3 53.3
Paid-in capital 493.1 493.1
Retained earnings 982.6 982.6
Accumulated other comprehensive income (.4) (.4)
Deferred compensation (9.3) (9.3)
Grantor stock ownership trust (172.0) (172.0)
Treasury stock, at cost (219.1) (219.1)

Total stockholders� equity 1,128.2 1,128.2

Total debt, minority interests, and stockholders� equity $2,781.6 $2,952.2

Edgar Filing: KB HOME - Form 424B5

24

(1) As of December 31, 2002, KB Home had no borrowings outstanding under its principal domestic revolving credit facility and borrowings
under the related term loan remained at $183.0 million.

(2) We expect to redeem, on or about February 16, 2003, all of our outstanding 9 5/8% Senior Subordinated Notes due 2006 with a portion of
the net proceeds from the issuance of the Initial Notes. The 9 5/8% Senior Subordinated Notes are currently redeemable at 103.2125% of
their principal amount, have an interest rate of 9 5/8% and, if not redeemed, would mature on November 15, 2006.